10-01-1999



Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM

Washington, D.C. 20231

DH	OIPE	`
20231	GED 3 0 202	2
T OF COMMER	SEP 2 9 1999	2
nd Trademark Of	Fice TRADEMARKS	7

FORM PTO-1595 101 1595

Commissioner of Patents

101159503 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Tradema To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): 9-29-99 Fast Industries, Inc. Name: Fast Industries, Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No Street Address: 1850 Spectrum Boulevard City: Fort Lauderdale 3. Nature of conveyance: LX. State/Country: **FLORIDA** Zip: 33309 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Other . Execution Date: September 16, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date See EXHIBIT A See EXHIBIT A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 1880.00 Washington, DC 20004 X Enclosed Tel. 202-638-6666 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account Attorney Docket No. G-5883 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin R. Stern / 20,640 September 29, 1999 Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

10/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000069 09046509 01 FC:581 1880.00 OP

## EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No.	U.S. Appln No.	Filing Date	Grant Date
	09/046,509	3/24/98	
4,564,548			1/14/86
4,665,639			5/19/87
5,123,189			6/23/92
4,761,904			8/9/88
4,539,766			9/10/85
4,525,944			7/2/85
4,497,464			2/5/85
4,483,502			11/20/84
4,754,563			7/5/88
4,703,570			11/3/87
4,713,899			12/22/87
4,965,949			10/30/90
4,787,159			11/29/88
4,760,660			8/2/88
4,715,135			12/29/87
4,537,821			8/27/85
4,779,367			10/25/88
4,869,007			9/26/89
4,773,172	-		9/27/88
4,531,313			7/30/85
4,694,596			9/22/87
4,704,813			11/10/87
5,148,927			9/22/92

PATENT , REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0966

**PATENTS** 



U.S. Patent No.	U.S. Appln No.	Filing Date	Grant Date
4,485,575			12/4/84
4,716,669			1/5/88
4,671,002			6/9/87
4,888,897			12/26/89
5,235,766			8/17/93
4,694,595			9/22/87
5,040,316			8/20/91
5,261,175			11/16/93
4,698,929			10/13/87
4,693,024			9/15/87
5,553,721	_		9/10/96
4,942,968			7/24/90
5,549,054			8/27/96
5,682,698			11/4/97
5,042,184			8/27/91
5,167,086			12/1/92
4,917,342			4/17/90
4,546,943			10/15/85
5,683,003			11/4/97
5,678,699			10/21/97
4,911,392			3/27/90
4,718,627	-		1/12/88
	09/271,361	3/17/99	

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0967

Patent Assignment Fast Industries, Inc.

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Fast Industries, Inc. a corporation of the State of Florida, located and

doing business at 1850 Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, (hereinafter

ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to each of the Letters Patents of the

United States identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference

(hereinafter SAID PATENTS), each of the applications for Letters Patent of the United States also

identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter SAID

PATENT APPLICATIONS), and the inventions disclosed and claimed in SAID PATENTS and

SAID PATENT APPLICATIONS; and

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 1999, all right, title and interest in SAID PATENTS

and SAID PATENT APPLICATIONS and the inventions covered therein and thereby and any

Letters Patent issuing from SAID PATENT APPLICATIONS was assigned by ASSIGNOR to Fast

Industries, Ltd., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida,

located and doing business at 1850 Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, whose

general partners are Fast Industries, LLC, FEMC, LLC and Fast Real Estate Partners, LLC each of

which is a limited liability corporation of the State of Florida, located and doing business at 1850

Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE); and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid assignment and sale and make the

same of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that, for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the aforesaid

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0968 sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto

ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to SAID PATENTS and SAID PATENT

APPLICATIONS and the inventions covered therein and thereby; said interest in SAID PATENTS,

SAID PATENT APPLICATIONS and said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its

own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which SAID PATENTS have been granted, and

to the full end of the term for which any patent that may issue on SAID PATENT APPLICATIONS

will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this

Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all papers necessary or desirable in connection

with any interference which may be declared concerning any of SAID PATENTS or SAID PATENT

APPLICATIONS or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with

ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

ASSIGNOR also agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act

which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for

Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any of SAID

PATENT APPLICATIONS or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights of action in law and in

equity, all claims and causes of action for infringement of patent rights assigned herein, including the

right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

This assignment and sale shall be and is hereby made effective July 1, 1999.

2

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

its duly authorized representative this 16 day of September, 1999.

FAST INDUSTRIES, INC.

[SEAL]	By: NICE HELD
. ,	Jacob J. Fast
	President

State of Florida )

County of Breward )

RECORDED: 09/29/1999

On this 16 day of September, 1999, before me personally appeared Jacob J. Fast, who represented and warranted that he is the individual named above who executed the foregoing instrument, and that he has signed, sealed and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed as the President of Fast Industries, Inc. for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Morary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL CLORIA SELLERS
COMMISSION NUMBER
CC841498

3